| | | -2001 | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | (| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| Со | mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P. 10176 | 2857 s or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Ingistov Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes x no | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Watson Cogeneration Company 22850 South Wilmington Avenue Carson, California 90045 | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name X Other Corrected Assignment Ecution Date: March 7, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/537,848 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | Additional | numbers attached? Yes x No | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation Attn: Docket Clerk Law Department Mail Code 2207A 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): x Previously submitted Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Ekkehard Schoettle Name of person signing Total number of pages income | Signature Signature | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

| MRP 04-04-20 | 001 | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 1016681 | 72ments or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Ingistov | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no | Watson Cogeneration Company 22850 South Wilmington Avenue Carson, California 90045 | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name | | | | | | | | |
| X Other Corrected Assignment | The street of th | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: March 7, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/537,848 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BP Amoco Corporation | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Attn: Docket Clerk Law Department Mail Code 2207A | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | | |
| 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125 | 8. Deposit account number: 01-0528 | | | | | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) | | | | | | | |
| 4/2001 DHYRNE 00000054 09537848 C:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | | | |
| Ekkehard Schoettle | 1 (1/2001 <u>03/14/2001</u> | | | | | | | |
| Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 | | | | | | | | |

| CASE NO. ARCO-25,300; DP 5 ~-1841A | 04-26-2000 - PATENT | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| TO THE HONORABLE COM Please record the attache | DEMARKS | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 101834461 | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les) | Watson Cogeneration Company 22850 S. Wilmington Avenue Carson, California 90745 | | | | |
| Name: Steve Ingistov | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) attached? [] yes [x] no | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 3.29.00 | | | | |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger Other | | | | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | | | | | |
| Execution Date: March 29, 2000 | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a ne execution date of the application is: March 29, | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional numbers a | uttached? []Yes [x]No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to | 6. Total number of applications and | | | | |
| whom correspondence concerning | patents involved: | | | | |
| documents should be mailed: | One (1) | | | | |
| Name F. Lindsey Scott | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 \(\nu\) | | | | |
| The Law Office of F. Lindsey Scott | | | | | |
| Address 14651 Dallas Parkway Suite 102 | Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account | | | | |
| Dallas, Texas 75240 | Charge additional fees or credit overpayment | | | | |
| | to Deposit Account. | | | | |
| Tele: 972-661-0102 | 8. Deposit account number:01-2720 | | | | |
| 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document | foregoing information is true and correct and any attached. | | | | |
| Michael W. Dimon | Michalla Dise | | | | |
| Michael W. Piper Name of Person Signing | Signature | | | | |
| Date: 3/29/2000 | Total number of pages including | | | | |
| 26/2000 TTON11 00000112 012720 09537848 | cover sheet: Two (2) | | | | |
| FC:581 c:\docs\arco\25300\assign.tm | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011921 FRAME: 0732 DOCKET NO.: ARCO-25,300 DP 50-6-1841A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steve Ingiston, residing at 7825 Anise Avenue. Los Angeles. California 90045, am the first and sole inventor of an invention or improvement in

"A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE EFFICIENCY OF A MULTI-STAGE COMPRESSOR"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Watson Cogeneration Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office and place of business at 22850 S. Wilmington Avenue, Carson, California 90745, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite

my signature.

Date: 3/29/2000

Stave Projetov

c:\docs\arco\25300\assign.mnt

PATENT REEL: 011921 FRAME: 0733

| (Sole Inventor) | Application Number: 09/537,848 | | | |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Assignment To | Filed: March 29, 2000 | | | |
| Watson Cogeneration Company | | | | |

Los Angeles, California, United States of America

Whereas I,

Inventor Steve Ingistov

Post Office Address 7825 Anise Avenue

Residence Los Angeles, California 90045

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INCREASING THE EFFICIENCY OF A MULTI-STAGE COMPRESSOR

| identified as | Steve | Ingisto | v | |
|---------------|---------|---------|-----|--|
| Attorney Doci | cet No. | AR 1 | 841 | |

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by me, respectively; and

Whereas, **Watson Cogeneration Company**, a California General Partnership, having a principal office and place of business at 22850 South Wilmington Avenue, Carson, California 90745, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by me received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the aboveidentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to Watson Cogeneration Company as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree that I shall communicate to **Watson Cogeneration Company**, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to me relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or

-1-

administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Watson Cogeneration Company, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

testimony-whereof. Lhave hereunto set my hand and seal, respectively, on the date my signaturem. BORDEN Commission # 1131400 (L.S.), March 7, 2001 Los Angeles County State of County of Before me this 7 day of March , 2001, personally appeared w 3/7/2001 Ingistor who is known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged such instrument was signed, sealed and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein. Seal IDA M. BORDEN Commission # 1131400

RECORDED: 03/19/2001